
2011-12 Season Statistics

New Mexico Combined Team Statistics (as of Aug 04, 2015)

All games

RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL

ALL GAMES 11-20 6-10 3-9 2-1

CONFERENCE 3-11 2-5 1-6 0-0

NON-CONFERENCE 8-9 4-5 2-3 2-1

Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds

## Player gp-gs min avg fg-fga fg% 3fg-fga 3fg% ft-fta ft% off def tot avg pf dq a to blk stl pts avg

24 DURBIN, Caroline 31-28 1054 34.0 180-393  . 4 5 8 52-109  . 4 7 7 53-69  . 7 6 8 35 82 117 3.8 53 2 62 87 15 20 465 15.0

23 TORRANCE, Porche 31-30 979 31.6 147-310  . 4 7 4 5-16  . 3 1 3 64-96  . 6 6 7 79 198 277 8.9 81 4 67 101 81 57 363 11.7

11 TAYLOR, Lauren 28-5 688 24.6 57-175  . 3 2 6 28-95  . 2 9 5 73-84  . 8 6 9 13 37 50 1.8 30 0 73 64 4 13 215 7.7

44 VAUGHN, Deeva 9-2 145 16.1 21-54  . 3 8 9 1-8  . 1 2 5 13-15  . 8 6 7 16 24 40 4.4 15 1 2 9 11 4 56 6.2

34 JOHNSON, Whitney 2-0 42 21.0 5-15  . 3 3 3 0-0  . 0 0 0 2-3  . 6 6 7 4 3 7 3.5 4 0 3 4 0 0 12 6.0

21 JACKSON, Jayme 31-21 824 26.6 77-222  . 3 4 7 2-14  . 1 4 3 17-37  . 4 5 9 14 56 70 2.3 73 2 60 89 9 39 173 5.6

12 NELSON, Nikki 28-27 813 29.0 41-134  . 3 0 6 33-92  . 3 5 9 29-33  . 8 7 9 11 68 79 2.8 50 1 67 71 1 27 144 5.1

14 ERSKINE, Jourdan 25-16 646 25.8 50-139  . 3 6 0 4-15  . 2 6 7 17-37  . 4 5 9 72 80 152 6.1 60 1 41 23 14 18 121 4.8

35 NNAJI, Chinyere 31-20 610 19.7 31-103  . 3 0 1 0-6  . 0 0 0 8-24  . 3 3 3 32 85 117 3.8 65 0 23 42 13 15 70 2.3

43 STARK, Emily 23-0 132 5.7 14-31  . 4 5 2 0-0  . 0 0 0 5-11  . 4 5 5 6 16 22 1.0 12 0 1 8 10 4 33 1.4

25 RHOADES, Ashley 20-1 158 7.9 7-20  . 3 5 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 2-4  . 5 0 0 6 28 34 1.7 12 0 5 8 7 3 16 0.8

41 PARKER, Jaime 14-0 70 5.0 2-12  . 1 6 7 2-5  . 4 0 0 4-7  . 5 7 1 1 4 5 0.4 4 0 3 7 0 1 10 0.7

33 MURAIDA, Maddie 13-0 64 4.9 2-8  . 2 5 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 8 5 13 1.0 4 0 3 7 1 1 4 0.3

Team 57 71 128 15

Total.......... 31 6225 634-1616  . 3 9 2 127-360  . 3 5 3 287-420  . 6 8 3 354 757 1111 35.8 463 11 410 535 166 202 1682 54.3

Opponents...... 31 6225 640-1734  . 3 6 9 134-431  . 3 1 1 341-519  . 6 5 7 421 706 1127 36.4 459 - 333 441 102 292 1755 56.6

TEAM STATISTICS NM OPP

SCORING 1682 1755

  Points per game 54.3 56.6

  Scoring margin -2.4 -

FIELD GOALS-ATT 634-1616 640-1734

  Field goal pct  . 3 9 2  . 3 6 9

3 POINT FG-ATT 127-360 134-431

  3-point FG pct  . 3 5 3  . 3 1 1

  3-pt FG made per game 4.1 4.3

FREE THROWS-ATT 287-420 341-519

  Free throw pct  . 6 8 3  . 6 5 7

  F-Throws made per game 9.3 11.0

REBOUNDS 1111 1127

  Rebounds per game 35.8 36.4

  Rebounding margin -0.5 -

ASSISTS 410 333

  Assists per game 13.2 10.7

TURNOVERS 535 441

  Turnovers per game 17.3 14.2

  Turnover margin -3.0 -

  Assist/turnover ratio 0.8 0.8

STEALS 202 292

  Steals per game 6.5 9.4

BLOCKS 166 102

  Blocks per game 5.4 3.3

ATTENDANCE 108211 27209

  Home games-Avg/Game 16-6763 12-1828

  Neutral site-Avg/Game - 3-1759

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Totals

New Mexico 823 855 4 1682

Opponents 833 915 7 1755

Date Opponent Score Att.

11-11-11 at TTU  L 43-69 7551

11/14/11 at North Texas  L 50-63 901

11/19/11 OKLAHOMA  L 56-58 7058

11/22/11 EASTERN NEW MEXICO U W 54-33 6403

11/25/11 MOREHEAD STATE W 69-52 6678

11/26/11 PEPPERDINE  L o t 56-59 6663

12/1/11 LOYOLA MARYMOUNT  L 54-57 6225

12/4/11 NEW MEXICO STATE W 54-53 7551

12/10/11 TEXAS-EL PASO  L 43-53 6680

12/15/11 NORTHERN COLORADO  L 54-61 6434

12/18/11 at Houston Baptist W 65-38 178

12/21/11 at Arizona  L 50-59 1563

12/30/11 at New Mexico State W 59-58 1251

1/2/12 HOUSTON W 70-44 6447

* 01/11/12 at Boise State  L 46-65 614

* 1/14/12 WYOMING  L 50-52 7454

* 1-18-12 at San Diego State  L 47-77 378

* 1/21/12 UNLV  L 50-64 6725

* 1/25/12 at Colorado State  L 54-61 1054

* 1/28/12 at TCU  L 56-63 2737

* 1/31/12 AIR FORCE W 67-44 6594

* 2/4/12 BOISE STATE  L 64-68 6725

* 2/11/12 at Wyoming Cowgirls W 60-57 3973

* 2/15/12 SAN DIEGO STATE  L 44-57 6596

* 02/18/12 at UNLV  L 60-65 1476

* 2/22/12 COLORADO STATE W 53-45 6645

* 2/25/12 TCU  L 52-63 7333

* 2/29/12 at Air Force  L 47-52 257

03/07/12 vs UNLV W 61-58 0

03/09/12 vs Boise State W 51-50 5276

03/10/12 vs San Diego State  L 43-57 0

* - Conference game



2011-12 Season Statistics

New Mexico Season Schedule/Results & Leaders (as of Aug 04, 2015)

All games

RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL

ALL GAMES 11-20 6-10 3-9 2-1

CONFERENCE 3-11 2-5 1-6 0-0

NON-CONFERENCE 8-9 4-5 2-3 2-1

Date Opponent Score Att. High Points High Rebounds

11-11-11 at TTU 43-69 L 7551 (17)DURBIN, Caroline (7)VAUGHN, Deeva

11/14/11 at North Texas 50-63 L 901 (11)DURBIN, Caroline (7)TORRANCE, Porche

11/19/11 OKLAHOMA 56-58 L 7058 (16)DURBIN, Caroline (13)ERSKINE, Jourdan

11/22/11 EASTERN NEW MEXICO U W 54-33 6403 (14)TORRANCE, Porche (9)TORRANCE, Porche

11/25/11 MOREHEAD STATE W 69-52 6678 (22)DURBIN, Caroline (9)ERSKINE, Jourdan

11/26/11 PEPPERDINE 56-59 Lot 6663 (16)TORRANCE, Porche (15)TORRANCE, Porche

(16)DURBIN, Caroline

12/1/11 LOYOLA MARYMOUNT 54-57 L 6225 (24)DURBIN, Caroline (7)ERSKINE, Jourdan

(7)NNAJI, Chinyere

12/4/11 NEW MEXICO STATE W 54-53 7551 (13)TAYLOR, Lauren (5)ERSKINE, Jourdan

12/10/11 TEXAS-EL PASO 43-53 L 6680 (13)DURBIN, Caroline (18)TORRANCE, Porche

12/15/11 NORTHERN COLORADO 54-61 L 6434 (13)ERSKINE, Jourdan (10)ERSKINE, Jourdan

12/18/11 at Houston Baptist W 65-38 178 (17)DURBIN, Caroline (8)ERSKINE, Jourdan

(8)TORRANCE, Porche

12/21/11 at Arizona 50-59 L 1563 (19)DURBIN, Caroline (7)VAUGHN, Deeva

12/30/11 at New Mexico State W 59-58 1251 (15)DURBIN, Caroline (15)TORRANCE, Porche

1/2/12 HOUSTON W 70-44 6447 (16)NELSON, Nikki (9)TORRANCE, Porche

01/11/12 *at Boise State 46-65 L 614 (17)TORRANCE, Porche (12)TORRANCE, Porche

1/14/12 *WYOMING 50-52 L 7454 (29)DURBIN, Caroline (10)TORRANCE, Porche

1-18-12 *at San Diego State 47-77 L 378 (11)DURBIN, Caroline (4)NELSON, Nikki

(11)TORRANCE, Porche

1/21/12 *UNLV 50-64 L 6725 (13)TAYLOR, Lauren (8)TORRANCE, Porche

1/25/12 *at Colorado State 54-61 L 1054 (14)TAYLOR, Lauren (8)TORRANCE, Porche

1/28/12 *at TCU 56-63 L 2737 (20)DURBIN, Caroline (9)TORRANCE, Porche

1/31/12 *AIR FORCE W 67-44 6594 (13)TORRANCE, Porche (7)TORRANCE, Porche

(13)JACKSON, Jayme

2/4/12 *BOISE STATE 64-68 L 6725 (27)DURBIN, Caroline (15)TORRANCE, Porche

2/11/12 *at Wyoming Cowgirls W 60-57 3973 (23)DURBIN, Caroline (6)TORRANCE, Porche

2/15/12 *SAN DIEGO STATE 44-57 L 6596 (20)TORRANCE, Porche (6)TORRANCE, Porche

02/18/12 *at UNLV 60-65 L 1476 (19)DURBIN, Caroline (9)TORRANCE, Porche

2/22/12 *COLORADO STATE W 53-45 6645 (16)DURBIN, Caroline (9)ERSKINE, Jourdan

2/25/12 *TCU 52-63 L 7333 (18)TORRANCE, Porche (10)TORRANCE, Porche

2/29/12 *at Air Force 47-52 L 257 (13)DURBIN, Caroline (14)TORRANCE, Porche

03/07/12 vs UNLV W 61-58 (20)TORRANCE, Porche (11)TORRANCE, Porche

03/09/12 vs Boise State W 51-50 5276 (15)TORRANCE, Porche (12)TORRANCE, Porche

(15)DURBIN, Caroline

03/10/12 vs San Diego State 43-57 L (14)TAYLOR, Lauren (6)TORRANCE, Porche

* - Conference game

Attendance Summary Games Attend Avg/Game

Home 16 108211 6763

Away 12 21933 1828

Neutral 3 5276 1759

Total 31 135420 4368



2011-12 Season Statistics

New Mexico Season Box Score (as of Aug 04, 2015)

All games

RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL

ALL GAMES 11-20 6-10 3-9 2-1

CONFERENCE 3-11 2-5 1-6 0-0

NON-CONFERENCE 8-9 4-5 2-3 2-1

Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds

## Player gp-gs min avg fg-fga fg% 3fg-fga 3fg% ft-fta ft% off def tot avg pf dq a to blk stl pts avg

24 DURBIN, Caroline 31-28 1054 34.0 180-393  . 4 5 8 52-109  . 4 7 7 53-69  . 7 6 8 35 82 117 3.8 53 2 62 87 15 20 465 15.0

23 TORRANCE, Porche 31-30 979 31.6 147-310  . 4 7 4 5-16  . 3 1 3 64-96  . 6 6 7 79 198 277 8.9 81 4 67 101 81 57 363 11.7

11 TAYLOR, Lauren 28-5 688 24.6 57-175  . 3 2 6 28-95  . 2 9 5 73-84  . 8 6 9 13 37 50 1.8 30 0 73 64 4 13 215 7.7

44 VAUGHN, Deeva 9-2 145 16.1 21-54  . 3 8 9 1-8  . 1 2 5 13-15  . 8 6 7 16 24 40 4.4 15 1 2 9 11 4 56 6.2

34 JOHNSON, Whitney 2-0 42 21.0 5-15  . 3 3 3 0-0  . 0 0 0 2-3  . 6 6 7 4 3 7 3.5 4 0 3 4 0 0 12 6.0

21 JACKSON, Jayme 31-21 824 26.6 77-222  . 3 4 7 2-14  . 1 4 3 17-37  . 4 5 9 14 56 70 2.3 73 2 60 89 9 39 173 5.6

12 NELSON, Nikki 28-27 813 29.0 41-134  . 3 0 6 33-92  . 3 5 9 29-33  . 8 7 9 11 68 79 2.8 50 1 67 71 1 27 144 5.1

14 ERSKINE, Jourdan 25-16 646 25.8 50-139  . 3 6 0 4-15  . 2 6 7 17-37  . 4 5 9 72 80 152 6.1 60 1 41 23 14 18 121 4.8

35 NNAJI, Chinyere 31-20 610 19.7 31-103  . 3 0 1 0-6  . 0 0 0 8-24  . 3 3 3 32 85 117 3.8 65 0 23 42 13 15 70 2.3

43 STARK, Emily 23-0 132 5.7 14-31  . 4 5 2 0-0  . 0 0 0 5-11  . 4 5 5 6 16 22 1.0 12 0 1 8 10 4 33 1.4

25 RHOADES, Ashley 20-1 158 7.9 7-20  . 3 5 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 2-4  . 5 0 0 6 28 34 1.7 12 0 5 8 7 3 16 0.8

41 PARKER, Jaime 14-0 70 5.0 2-12  . 1 6 7 2-5  . 4 0 0 4-7  . 5 7 1 1 4 5 0.4 4 0 3 7 0 1 10 0.7

33 MURAIDA, Maddie 13-0 64 4.9 2-8  . 2 5 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 8 5 13 1.0 4 0 3 7 1 1 4 0.3

Team 57 71 128 15

Total.......... 31 6225 634-1616  . 3 9 2 127-360  . 3 5 3 287-420  . 6 8 3 354 757 1111 35.8 463 11 410 535 166 202 1682 54.3

Opponents...... 31 6225 640-1734  . 3 6 9 134-431  . 3 1 1 341-519  . 6 5 7 421 706 1127 36.4 459 - 333 441 102 292 1755 56.6

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Totals

New Mexico 823 855 4 1682

Opponents 833 915 7 1755



2011-12 Season Statistics

New Mexico Overall/Conference Statistics (as of Aug 04, 2015)

All games

Overall Statistics Conference Statistics

SUMMARY gp-gs min/g fg% 3fg% ft% r/g a/g stl blk pts/g gp-gs min/g fg% 3fg% ft% r/g a/g stl blk pts/g

DURBIN, Caroline 31-28 34.0 .458 .477 .768 3.8 2.0 20 15 15.0 14-13 33.8 .465 .500 .769 3.3 2.0 5 6 16.1

TORRANCE, Porche 31-30 31.6 .474 .313 .667 8.9 2.2 57 81 11.7 14-14 31.9 .482 .400 .712 8.8 2.6 28 34 12.2

TAYLOR, Lauren 28-5 24.6 .326 .295 .869 1.8 2.6 13 4 7.7 11-2 26.3 .315 .350 .844 1.7 3.0 3 1 7.9

VAUGHN, Deeva 9-2 16.1 .389 .125 .867 4.4 0.2 4 11 6.2

JOHNSON, Whitney 2-0 21.0 .333 .000 .667 3.5 1.5 0 0 6.0

JACKSON, Jayme 31-21 26.6 .347 .143 .459 2.3 1.9 39 9 5.6 14-10 28.1 .365 .222 .524 2.5 2.4 23 5 5.9

NELSON, Nikki 28-27 29.0 .306 .359 .879 2.8 2.4 27 1 5.1 14-14 30.0 .274 .313 1.000 2.8 2.4 19 0 4.2

ERSKINE, Jourdan 25-16 25.8 .360 .267 .459 6.1 1.6 18 14 4.8 10-2 21.7 .339 .000 .222 5.3 1.1 5 4 4.4

NNAJI, Chinyere 31-20 19.7 .301 .000 .333 3.8 0.7 15 13 2.3 14-14 21.4 .328 .000 .500 3.6 1.1 7 7 3.0

STARK, Emily 23-0 5.7 .452 .000 .455 1.0 0.0 4 10 1.4 11-0 6.8 .429 .000 .400 1.1 0.1 4 8 2.0

RHOADES, Ashley 20-1 7.9 .350 .000 .500 1.7 0.3 3 7 0.8 13-1 9.2 .438 .000 .500 2.2 0.3 2 5 1.2

PARKER, Jaime 14-0 5.0 .167 .400 .571 0.4 0.2 1 0 0.7 8-0 4.1 .000 .000 .333 0.1 0.0 0 0 0.1

MURAIDA, Maddie 13-0 4.9 .250 .000 .000 1.0 0.2 1 1 0.3 5-0 6.8 .000 .000 .000 1.2 0.4 0 0 0.0

Totals 31 .392 .353 .683 35.8 13.2 202 166 54.3 14 .395 .356 .683 34.1 14.1 96 70 53.6

Opponent 31 .369 .311 .657 36.4 10.7 292 102 56.6 14 .398 .327 .685 35.0 11.9 132 44 59.5

Overall Statistics Conference Statistics

SCORING fg-fga fg% 3fg-fga 3fg% ft-fta ft% pts pts/g fg-fga fg% 3fg-fga 3fg% ft-fta ft% pts pts/g

DURBIN, Caroline 180-393  . 4 5 8 52-109  . 4 7 7 53-69  . 7 6 8 465 15.0 86-185  . 4 6 5 24-48  . 5 0 0 30-39  . 7 6 9 226 16.1

TORRANCE, Porche 147-310  . 4 7 4 5-16  . 3 1 3 64-96  . 6 6 7 363 11.7 66-137  . 4 8 2 2-5  . 4 0 0 37-52  . 7 1 2 171 12.2

TAYLOR, Lauren 57-175  . 3 2 6 28-95  . 2 9 5 73-84  . 8 6 9 215 7.7 23-73  . 3 1 5 14-40  . 3 5 0 27-32  . 8 4 4 87 7.9

VAUGHN, Deeva 21-54  . 3 8 9 1-8  . 1 2 5 13-15  . 8 6 7 56 6.2

JOHNSON, Whitney 5-15  . 3 3 3 0-0  . 0 0 0 2-3  . 6 6 7 12 6.0

JACKSON, Jayme 77-222  . 3 4 7 2-14  . 1 4 3 17-37  . 4 5 9 173 5.6 35-96  . 3 6 5 2-9  . 2 2 2 11-21  . 5 2 4 83 5.9

NELSON, Nikki 41-134  . 3 0 6 33-92  . 3 5 9 29-33  . 8 7 9 144 5.1 17-62  . 2 7 4 15-48  . 3 1 3 10-10 1.000 59 4.2

ERSKINE, Jourdan 50-139  . 3 6 0 4-15  . 2 6 7 17-37  . 4 5 9 121 4.8 21-62  . 3 3 9 0-4  . 0 0 0 2-9  . 2 2 2 44 4.4

NNAJI, Chinyere 31-103  . 3 0 1 0-6  . 0 0 0 8-24  . 3 3 3 70 2.3 19-58  . 3 2 8 0-3  . 0 0 0 4-8  . 5 0 0 42 3.0

STARK, Emily 14-31  . 4 5 2 0-0  . 0 0 0 5-11  . 4 5 5 33 1.4 9-21  . 4 2 9 0-0  . 0 0 0 4-10  . 4 0 0 22 2.0

RHOADES, Ashley 7-20  . 3 5 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 2-4  . 5 0 0 16 0.8 7-16  . 4 3 8 0-0  . 0 0 0 1-2  . 5 0 0 15 1.2

PARKER, Jaime 2-12  . 1 6 7 2-5  . 4 0 0 4-7  . 5 7 1 10 0.7 0-6  . 0 0 0 0-3  . 0 0 0 1-3  . 3 3 3 1 0.1

MURAIDA, Maddie 2-8  . 2 5 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 4 0.3 0-1  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 0.0

Totals 634-1616  . 3 9 2 127-360  . 3 5 3 287-420  . 6 8 3 1682 54.3 283-717  . 3 9 5 57-160  . 3 5 6 127-186  . 6 8 3 750 53.6

Opponent 640-1734  . 3 6 9 134-431  . 3 1 1 341-519  . 6 5 7 1755 56.6 308-773  . 3 9 8 56-171  . 3 2 7 161-235  . 6 8 5 833 59.5

Overall Statistics Conference Statistics

TOTALS o-reb d-reb total pf fo a to a/to hi pts o-reb d-reb total pf fo a to a/to hi pts

DURBIN, Caroline 35 82 117 53 2 62 87 0.7 29 14 32 46 21 1 28 38 0.7 29

TORRANCE, Porche 79 198 277 81 4 67 101 0.7 20 38 85 123 42 3 37 45 0.8 20

TAYLOR, Lauren 13 37 50 30 0 73 64 1.1 15 6 13 19 13 0 33 31 1.1 14

VAUGHN, Deeva 16 24 40 15 1 2 9 0.2 14

JOHNSON, Whitney 4 3 7 4 0 3 4 0.8 6

JACKSON, Jayme 14 56 70 73 2 60 89 0.7 14 10 25 35 35 2 34 44 0.8 13

NELSON, Nikki 11 68 79 50 1 67 71 0.9 16 3 36 39 27 1 33 33 1.0 11

ERSKINE, Jourdan 72 80 152 60 1 41 23 1.8 13 26 27 53 24 0 11 7 1.6 10

NNAJI, Chinyere 32 85 117 65 0 23 42 0.5 6 16 35 51 31 0 15 18 0.8 6

STARK, Emily 6 16 22 12 0 1 8 0.1 7 4 8 12 4 0 1 5 0.2 7

RHOADES, Ashley 6 28 34 12 0 5 8 0.6 4 6 23 29 10 0 4 5 0.8 4

PARKER, Jaime 1 4 5 4 0 3 7 0.4 5 1 0 1 2 0 0 3 0.0 1

MURAIDA, Maddie 8 5 13 4 0 3 7 0.4 2 3 3 6 3 0 2 4 0.5 0

Totals 354 757 1111 463 11 410 535 0.8 70 155 322 477 212 7 198 242 0.8 67

Opponent 421 706 1127 459 - 333 441 0.8 77 181 309 490 202 - 167 196 0.9 77



2011-12 Season Statistics

New Mexico Team Game-by-Game (as of Aug 04, 2015)

All games

TEAM STATISTICS

Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date Score fg-fga pct 3fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf a t/o blk stl pts avg

at TTU 11-11-11 43-69  L 18-46  . 3 9 1 1-4  . 2 5 0 6-8  . 7 5 0 12 22 34 34.0 22 10 30 0 2 43 43.0

at North Texas 11/14/11 50-63  L 19-44  . 4 3 2 2-4  . 5 0 0 10-15  . 6 6 7 7 26 33 33.5 28 8 23 8 2 50 46.5

OKLAHOMA 11/19/11 56-58  L 22-53  . 4 1 5 6-13  . 4 6 2 6-10  . 6 0 0 12 33 45 37.3 14 16 23 5 4 56 49.7

EASTERN NEW MEXICO 11/22/11 54-33  W 18-56  . 3 2 1 2-16  . 1 2 5 16-19  . 8 4 2 15 35 50 40.5 17 15 13 8 11 54 50.8

MOREHEAD STATE 11/25/11 69-52  W 28-52  . 5 3 8 4-6  . 6 6 7 9-16  . 5 6 3 13 29 42 40.8 15 17 16 6 5 69 54.4

PEPPERDINE 11/26/11 56-59 Lot 21-61  . 3 4 4 3-13  . 2 3 1 11-11 1.000 17 29 46 41.7 11 13 22 6 6 56 54.7

LOYOLA MARYMOUNT 12/1/11 54-57  L 24-57  . 4 2 1 5-10  . 5 0 0 1-1 1.000 11 24 35 40.7 9 14 11 4 7 54 54.6

NEW MEXICO STATE 12/4/11 54-53  W 20-45  . 4 4 4 5-11  . 4 5 5 9-16  . 5 6 3 8 14 22 38.4 10 15 18 7 13 54 54.5

TEXAS-EL PASO 12/10/11 43-53  L 13-51  . 2 5 5 3-15  . 2 0 0 14-23  . 6 0 9 13 34 47 39.3 16 6 22 4 5 43 53.2

NORTHERN COLORADO 12/15/11 54-61  L 19-59  . 3 2 2 3-13  . 2 3 1 13-22  . 5 9 1 18 14 32 38.6 16 11 8 6 5 54 53.3

at Houston Baptist 12/18/11 65-38  W 29-51  . 5 6 9 5-12  . 4 1 7 2-3  . 6 6 7 10 30 40 38.7 7 13 15 4 9 65 54.4

at Arizona 12/21/11 50-59  L 20-63  . 3 1 7 5-14  . 3 5 7 5-7  . 7 1 4 8 25 33 38.2 14 11 10 3 7 50 54.0

at New Mexico State 12/30/11 59-58  W 19-56  . 3 3 9 5-12  . 4 1 7 16-18  . 8 8 9 16 18 34 37.9 18 8 15 3 8 59 54.4

HOUSTON 1/2/12 70-44  W 27-60  . 4 5 0 9-16  . 5 6 3 7-10  . 7 0 0 9 32 41 38.1 12 19 14 10 9 70 55.5

at Boise State 01/11/12 46-65  L 19-50  . 3 8 0 3-8  . 3 7 5 5-8  . 6 2 5 6 29 35 37.9 16 8 23 7 4 46 54.9

WYOMING 1/14/12 50-52  L 20-55  . 3 6 4 2-8  . 2 5 0 8-15  . 5 3 3 10 24 34 37.7 14 13 10 10 8 50 54.6

at San Diego State 1-18-12 47-77  L 16-43  . 3 7 2 4-8  . 5 0 0 11-14  . 7 8 6 9 19 28 37.1 10 13 20 6 4 47 54.1

UNLV 1/21/12 50-64  L 19-45  . 4 2 2 4-11  . 3 6 4 8-10  . 8 0 0 11 19 30 36.7 10 8 21 4 6 50 53.9

at Colorado State 1/25/12 54-61  L 18-44  . 4 0 9 9-18  . 5 0 0 9-12  . 7 5 0 8 21 29 36.3 14 14 22 3 6 54 53.9

at TCU 1/28/12 56-63  L 21-45  . 4 6 7 4-9  . 4 4 4 10-12  . 8 3 3 7 18 25 35.8 15 17 16 3 6 56 54.0

AIR FORCE 1/31/12 67-44  W 24-62  . 3 8 7 4-14  . 2 8 6 15-26  . 5 7 7 17 25 42 36.0 14 19 7 5 13 67 54.6

BOISE STATE 2/4/12 64-68  L 23-57  . 4 0 4 3-10  . 3 0 0 15-20  . 7 5 0 15 27 42 36.3 14 16 20 9 5 64 55.0

at Wyoming Cowgirls 2/11/12 60-57  W 24-53  . 4 5 3 7-13  . 5 3 8 5-6  . 8 3 3 7 17 24 35.8 21 12 12 5 6 60 55.3

SAN DIEGO STATE 2/15/12 44-57  L 18-51  . 3 5 3 2-9  . 2 2 2 6-10  . 6 0 0 12 21 33 35.7 12 14 14 6 5 44 54.8

at UNLV 02/18/12 60-65  L 24-57  . 4 2 1 6-15  . 4 0 0 6-12  . 5 0 0 9 28 37 35.7 21 21 16 3 4 60 55.0

COLORADO STATE 2/22/12 53-45  W 19-51  . 3 7 3 5-12  . 4 1 7 10-12  . 8 3 3 17 24 41 35.9 12 14 22 0 12 53 54.9

TCU 2/25/12 52-63  L 21-51  . 4 1 2 3-14  . 2 1 4 7-12  . 5 8 3 10 23 33 35.8 21 16 15 4 4 52 54.8

at Air Force 2/29/12 47-52  L 17-53  . 3 2 1 1-11  . 0 9 1 12-17  . 7 0 6 17 27 44 36.1 18 13 24 5 13 47 54.5

vs UNLV 03/07/12 61-58  W 21-52  . 4 0 4 8-14  . 5 7 1 11-15  . 7 3 3 14 19 33 36.0 14 14 13 7 3 61 54.8

vs Boise State 03/09/12 51-50  W 20-48  . 4 1 7 2-13  . 1 5 4 9-17  . 5 2 9 10 28 38 36.1 12 13 24 12 5 51 54.6

vs San Diego State 03/10/12 43-57  L 13-45  . 2 8 9 2-14  . 1 4 3 15-23  . 6 5 2 6 23 29 35.8 16 9 16 3 5 43 54.3

New Mexico 1682 634-1616  . 3 9 2 127-360  . 3 5 3 287-420  . 6 8 3 354 757 1111 35.8 463 410 535 166 202 1682 54.3

Opponents 1755 640-1734  . 3 6 9 134-431  . 3 1 1 341-519  . 6 5 7 421 706 1127 36.4 459 333 441 102 292 1755 56.6

Games played: 31

Points/game: 54.3

FG Pct: 39.2

3FG Pct: 35.3

FT Pct: 68.3

Rebounds/game: 35.8

Assists/game: 13.2

Turnovers/game: 17.3

Assist/turnover ratio: 0.8

Steals/game: 6.5

Blocks/game: 5.4



2011-12 Season Statistics

New Mexico Opponent Game-by-Game (as of Aug 04, 2015)

All games

OPPONENT STATISTICS

Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date Score fg-fga pct 3fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf a t/o blk stl pts avg

at TTU 11-11-11 43-69  L 25-62  . 4 0 3 4-18  . 2 2 2 15-29  . 5 1 7 19 17 36 36.0 15 12 14 3 21 69 69.0

at North Texas 11/14/11 50-63  L 15-54  . 2 7 8 5-15  . 3 3 3 28-38  . 7 3 7 18 22 40 38.0 18 6 11 1 9 63 66.0

OKLAHOMA 11/19/11 56-58  L 23-71  . 3 2 4 4-22  . 1 8 2 8-11  . 7 2 7 16 23 39 38.3 12 12 9 4 14 58 63.3

EASTERN NEW MEXICO 11/22/11 54-33  W 11-50  . 2 2 0 3-15  . 2 0 0 8-15  . 5 3 3 10 25 35 37.5 16 8 18 3 5 33 55.8

MOREHEAD STATE 11/25/11 69-52  W 17-62  . 2 7 4 10-28  . 3 5 7 8-20  . 4 0 0 20 15 35 37.0 20 11 11 3 5 52 55.0

PEPPERDINE 11/26/11 56-59 Lot 21-66  . 3 1 8 6-13  . 4 6 2 11-13  . 8 4 6 17 22 39 37.3 15 8 15 3 18 59 55.7

LOYOLA MARYMOUNT 12/1/11 54-57  L 22-52  . 4 2 3 8-16  . 5 0 0 5-10  . 5 0 0 8 22 30 36.3 7 16 9 1 8 57 55.9

NEW MEXICO STATE 12/4/11 54-53  W 21-43  . 4 8 8 5-8  . 6 2 5 6-8  . 7 5 0 7 22 29 35.4 19 13 23 0 10 53 55.5

TEXAS-EL PASO 12/10/11 43-53  L 17-56  . 3 0 4 4-21  . 1 9 0 15-20  . 7 5 0 9 31 40 35.9 19 12 14 9 15 53 55.2

NORTHERN COLORADO 12/15/11 54-61  L 25-52  . 4 8 1 5-11  . 4 5 5 6-13  . 4 6 2 17 29 46 36.9 16 9 18 4 3 61 55.8

at Houston Baptist 12/18/11 65-38  W 16-53  . 3 0 2 4-15  . 2 6 7 2-4  . 5 0 0 7 14 21 35.5 8 5 11 2 6 38 54.2

at Arizona 12/21/11 50-59  L 21-55  . 3 8 2 7-15  . 4 6 7 10-17  . 5 8 8 14 35 49 36.6 7 9 19 10 3 59 54.6

at New Mexico State 12/30/11 59-58  W 21-51  . 4 1 2 3-15  . 2 0 0 13-17  . 7 6 5 16 23 39 36.8 19 8 19 3 11 58 54.8

HOUSTON 1/2/12 70-44  W 17-63  . 2 7 0 2-9  . 2 2 2 8-14  . 5 7 1 17 25 42 37.1 10 5 12 3 6 44 54.1

at Boise State 01/11/12 46-65  L 26-70  . 3 7 1 5-14  . 3 5 7 8-12  . 6 6 7 17 24 41 37.4 13 8 13 2 10 65 54.8

WYOMING 1/14/12 50-52  L 21-62  . 3 3 9 2-16  . 1 2 5 8-14  . 5 7 1 20 28 48 38.1 17 15 13 4 5 52 54.6

at San Diego State 1-18-12 47-77  L 31-60  . 5 1 7 9-18  . 5 0 0 6-9  . 6 6 7 11 19 30 37.6 11 15 10 3 15 77 55.9

UNLV 1/21/12 50-64  L 25-61  . 4 1 0 7-21  . 3 3 3 7-9  . 7 7 8 17 15 32 37.3 10 19 13 5 12 64 56.4

at Colorado State 1/25/12 54-61  L 27-58  . 4 6 6 4-10  . 4 0 0 3-5  . 6 0 0 12 21 33 37.1 13 19 16 1 13 61 56.6

at TCU 1/28/12 56-63  L 25-50  . 5 0 0 2-8  . 2 5 0 11-17  . 6 4 7 11 18 29 36.7 10 13 14 0 10 63 57.0

AIR FORCE 1/31/12 67-44  W 15-46  . 3 2 6 0-1  . 0 0 0 14-18  . 7 7 8 8 28 36 36.6 23 6 19 5 3 44 56.3

BOISE STATE 2/4/12 64-68  L 25-61  . 4 1 0 5-15  . 3 3 3 13-17  . 7 6 5 12 23 35 36.5 19 15 14 0 9 68 56.9

at Wyoming Cowgirls 2/11/12 60-57  W 19-41  . 4 6 3 4-11  . 3 6 4 15-22  . 6 8 2 7 22 29 36.2 13 6 17 5 4 57 56.9

SAN DIEGO STATE 2/15/12 44-57  L 20-55  . 3 6 4 3-11  . 2 7 3 14-18  . 7 7 8 16 23 39 36.3 15 9 10 7 5 57 56.9

at UNLV 02/18/12 60-65  L 20-54  . 3 7 0 3-10  . 3 0 0 22-31  . 7 1 0 11 29 40 36.5 10 13 12 2 14 65 57.2

COLORADO STATE 2/22/12 53-45  W 17-50  . 3 4 0 3-14  . 2 1 4 8-12  . 6 6 7 11 16 27 36.1 15 11 16 2 9 45 56.7

TCU 2/25/12 52-63  L 19-52  . 3 6 5 7-18  . 3 8 9 18-24  . 7 5 0 13 22 35 36.1 14 10 10 7 8 63 57.0

at Air Force 2/29/12 47-52  L 18-53  . 3 4 0 2-4  . 5 0 0 14-27  . 5 1 9 15 21 36 36.1 19 8 19 1 15 52 56.8

vs UNLV 03/07/12 61-58  W 23-55  . 4 1 8 2-12  . 1 6 7 10-16  . 6 2 5 15 21 36 36.1 18 11 11 3 5 58 56.8

vs Boise State 03/09/12 51-50  W 18-62  . 2 9 0 3-10  . 3 0 0 11-12  . 9 1 7 14 22 36 36.1 19 10 17 1 10 50 56.6

vs San Diego State 03/10/12 43-57  L 19-54  . 3 5 2 3-17  . 1 7 6 16-27  . 5 9 3 16 29 45 36.4 19 11 14 5 11 57 56.6

Opponents 1755 640-1734  . 3 6 9 134-431  . 3 1 1 341-519  . 6 5 7 421 706 1127 36.4 459 333 441 102 292 1755 56.6

New Mexico 1682 634-1616  . 3 9 2 127-360  . 3 5 3 287-420  . 6 8 3 354 757 1111 35.8 463 410 535 166 202 1682 54.3

Games played: 31

Points/game: 56.6

FG Pct: 36.9

3FG Pct: 31.1

FT Pct: 65.7

Rebounds/game: 36.4

Assists/game: 10.7

Turnovers/game: 14.2

Assist/turnover ratio: 0.8

Steals/game: 9.4

Blocks/game: 3.3



2011-12 Season Statistics

New Mexico Team Game-by-Game Comparison (as of Aug 04, 2015)

All games

Opponent 1st 2nd Score Mar Total FG FG Pct 3-Pointers 3FG Pct Free Throws FT Pct Rebounds Assist T/Over Block Steal Fouls

TTU 17/33 26/36 43-69 (26) 18-46/25-62 .391/.403 1-4/4-18 .250/.222 6-8/15-29 .750/.517 34/36 (2) 10/12 30/14 0/3 2/21 22/15

North Texas 19/22 31/41 50-63 (13) 19-44/15-54 .432/.278 2-4/5-15 .500/.333 10-15/28-38 .667/.737 33/40 (7) 8/6 23/11 8/1 2/9 28/18

OKLAHOMA 38/30 18/28 56-58 (2) 22-53/23-71 .415/.324 6-13/4-22 .462/.182 6-10/8-11 .600/.727 45/39 +6 16/12 23/9 5/4 4/14 14/12

EASTERN NEW MEXICO U 27/19 27/14 54-33 +21 18-56/11-50 .321/.220 2-16/3-15 .125/.200 16-19/8-15 .842/.533 50/35 +15 15/8 13/18 8/3 11/5 17/16

MOREHEAD STATE 36/21 33/31 69-52 +17 28-52/17-62 .538/.274 4-6/10-28 .667/.357 9-16/8-20 .563/.400 42/35 +7 17/11 16/11 6/3 5/5 15/20

PEPPERDINE 36/28 16/24 56-59 (3) 21-61/21-66 .344/.318 3-13/6-13 .231/.462 11-11/11-13 1000/.846 46/39 +7 13/8 22/15 6/3 6/18 11/15

LOYOLA MARYMOUNT 28/30 26/27 54-57 (3) 24-57/22-52 .421/.423 5-10/8-16 .500/.500 1-1/5-10 1000/.500 35/30 +5 14/16 11/9 4/1 7/8 9/7

NEW MEXICO STATE 27/24 27/29 54-53 +1 20-45/21-43 .444/.488 5-11/5-8 .455/.625 9-16/6-8 .563/.750 22/29 (7) 15/13 18/23 7/0 13/10 10/19

TEXAS-EL PASO 22/24 21/29 43-53 (10) 13-51/17-56 .255/.304 3-15/4-21 .200/.190 14-23/15-20 .609/.750 47/40 +7 6/12 22/14 4/9 5/15 16/19

NORTHERN COLORADO 24/35 30/26 54-61 (7) 19-59/25-52 .322/.481 3-13/5-11 .231/.455 13-22/6-13 .591/.462 32/46 (14) 11/9 8/18 6/4 5/3 16/16

Houston Baptist 31/24 34/14 65-38 +27 29-51/16-53 .569/.302 5-12/4-15 .417/.267 2-3/2-4 .667/.500 40/21 +19 13/5 15/11 4/2 9/6 7/8

Arizona 19/34 31/25 50-59 (9) 20-63/21-55 .317/.382 5-14/7-15 .357/.467 5-7/10-17 .714/.588 33/49 (16) 11/9 10/19 3/10 7/3 14/7

New Mexico State 28/36 31/22 59-58 +1 19-56/21-51 .339/.412 5-12/3-15 .417/.200 16-18/13-17 .889/.765 34/39 (5) 8/8 15/19 3/3 8/11 18/19

HOUSTON 41/18 29/26 70-44 +26 27-60/17-63 .450/.270 9-16/2-9 .563/.222 7-10/8-14 .700/.571 41/42 (1) 19/5 14/12 10/3 9/6 12/10

Boise State 27/35 19/30 46-65 (19) 19-50/26-70 .380/.371 3-8/5-14 .375/.357 5-8/8-12 .625/.667 35/41 (6) 8/8 23/13 7/2 4/10 16/13

WYOMING 28/20 22/32 50-52 (2) 20-55/21-62 .364/.339 2-8/2-16 .250/.125 8-15/8-14 .533/.571 34/48 (14) 13/15 10/13 10/4 8/5 14/17

San Diego State 23/40 24/37 47-77 (30) 16-43/31-60 .372/.517 4-8/9-18 .500/.500 11-14/6-9 .786/.667 28/30 (2) 13/15 20/10 6/3 4/15 10/11

UNLV 23/32 27/32 50-64 (14) 19-45/25-61 .422/.410 4-11/7-21 .364/.333 8-10/7-9 .800/.778 30/32 (2) 8/19 21/13 4/5 6/12 10/10

Colorado State 23/27 31/34 54-61 (7) 18-44/27-58 .409/.466 9-18/4-10 .500/.400 9-12/3-5 .750/.600 29/33 (4) 14/19 22/16 3/1 6/13 14/13

TCU 29/33 27/30 56-63 (7) 21-45/25-50 .467/.500 4-9/2-8 .444/.250 10-12/11-17 .833/.647 25/29 (4) 17/13 16/14 3/0 6/10 15/10

AIR FORCE 37/18 30/26 67-44 +23 24-62/15-46 .387/.326 4-14/0-1 .286/.000 15-26/14-18 .577/.778 42/36 +6 19/6 7/19 5/5 13/3 14/23

BOISE STATE 26/29 38/39 64-68 (4) 23-57/25-61 .404/.410 3-10/5-15 .300/.333 15-20/13-17 .750/.765 42/35 +7 16/15 20/14 9/0 5/9 14/19

Wyoming Cowgirls 26/27 34/30 60-57 +3 24-53/19-41 .453/.463 7-13/4-11 .538/.364 5-6/15-22 .833/.682 24/29 (5) 12/6 12/17 5/5 6/4 21/13

SAN DIEGO STATE 10/24 34/33 44-57 (13) 18-51/20-55 .353/.364 2-9/3-11 .222/.273 6-10/14-18 .600/.778 33/39 (6) 14/9 14/10 6/7 5/5 12/15

UNLV 24/29 36/36 60-65 (5) 24-57/20-54 .421/.370 6-15/3-10 .400/.300 6-12/22-31 .500/.710 37/40 (3) 21/13 16/12 3/2 4/14 21/10

COLORADO STATE 26/24 27/21 53-45 +8 19-51/17-50 .373/.340 5-12/3-14 .417/.214 10-12/8-12 .833/.667 41/27 +14 14/11 22/16 0/2 12/9 12/15

TCU 28/25 24/38 52-63 (11) 21-51/19-52 .412/.365 3-14/7-18 .214/.389 7-12/18-24 .583/.750 33/35 (2) 16/10 15/10 4/7 4/8 21/14

Air Force 25/25 22/27 47-52 (5) 17-53/18-53 .321/.340 1-11/2-4 .091/.500 12-17/14-27 .706/.519 44/36 +8 13/8 24/19 5/1 13/15 18/19

UNLV 31/28 30/30 61-58 +3 21-52/23-55 .404/.418 8-14/2-12 .571/.167 11-15/10-16 .733/.625 33/36 (3) 14/11 13/11 7/3 3/5 14/18

Boise State 29/17 22/33 51-50 +1 20-48/18-62 .417/.290 2-13/3-10 .154/.300 9-17/11-12 .529/.917 38/36 +2 13/10 24/17 12/1 5/10 12/19

San Diego State 15/22 28/35 43-57 (14) 13-45/19-54 .289/.352 2-14/3-17 .143/.176 15-23/16-27 .652/.593 29/45 (16) 9/11 16/14 3/5 5/11 16/19

Note: Game totals are displayed in the format TEAM/OPPONENT for each category



2011-12 Season Statistics

New Mexico Points-Rebounds-Assists (as of Aug 04, 2015)

All games

11 12 14 21 23 24 25

Opponent Date Score TAYLOR,LAU NELSON,NIK ERSKINE,JO JACKSON,JA TORRANCE,P DURBIN,CAR RHOADES,AS

at TTU 11-11-11 43-69 L  0 - 0 - 0  0 - 2 - 2  4 - 4 - 2  2 - 1 - 0  6 - 4 - 2  1 7 - 3 - 1 DNP

at North Texas 11/14/11 50-63 L  2 - 0 - 0  5 - 5 - 0  2 - 4 - 3  1 0 - 2 - 2  9 - 7 - 1  1 1 - 2 - 0 DNP

OKLAHOMA 11/19/11 56-58 L  3 - 3 - 2  5 - 4 - 6  8 - 1 3 - 4  1 2 - 1 - 1  8 - 1 2 - 0  1 6 - 5 - 3 DNP

EASTERN NEW MEXICO U 11/22/11 54-33 W  5 - 0 - 3  3 - 6 - 1  4 - 4 - 2  8 - 1 - 5  1 4 - 9 - 2  1 2 - 7 - 1 DNP

MOREHEAD STATE 11/25/11 69-52 W  0 - 0 - 3  8 - 5 - 7  9 - 9 - 1  8 - 5 - 1  1 3 - 6 - 2  2 2 - 5 - 3 DNP

PEPPERDINE 11/26/11 56-59 L  4 - 2 - 2  2 - 1 - 3  2 - 1 0 - 1  1 4 - 3 - 1  1 6 - 1 5 - 1  1 6 - 8 - 5 DNP

LOYOLA MARYMOUNT 12/1/11 54-57 L  5 - 1 - 4 DNP  2 - 7 - 2  4 - 3 - 2  1 4 - 6 - 3  2 4 - 6 - 2 DNP

NEW MEXICO STATE 12/4/11 54-53 W  1 3 - 2 - 3 DNP  1 1 - 5 - 5  9 - 2 - 3  1 0 - 4 - 2  5 - 4 - 1 DNP

TEXAS-EL PASO 12/10/11 43-53 L  8 - 2 - 1  6 - 1 - 1  5 - 9 - 3  2 - 2 - 0  7 - 1 8 - 0  1 3 - 3 - 1 DNP

NORTHERN COLORADO 12/15/11 54-61 L  1 2 - 2 - 0  3 - 0 - 2  1 3 - 1 0 - 2  0 - 2 - 2  9 - 7 - 2  1 0 - 3 - 3 DNP

at Houston Baptist 12/18/11 65-38 W  1 5 - 3 - 1 DNP  9 - 8 - 2  6 - 2 - 1  1 2 - 8 - 4  1 7 - 3 - 5  0 - 4 - 0

at Arizona 12/21/11 50-59 L  9 - 2 - 4  3 - 1 - 0  0 - 2 - 1  4 - 2 - 2  5 - 5 - 0  1 9 - 6 - 3  0 - 0 - 0

at New Mexico State 12/30/11 59-58 W  1 0 - 0 - 2  6 - 5 - 2 DNP  4 - 1 - 1  1 1 - 1 5 - 2  1 5 - 1 - 0  0 - 0 - 0

HOUSTON 1/2/12 70-44 W  1 0 - 0 - 3  1 6 - 2 - 4 DNP  2 - 7 - 3  1 1 - 9 - 5  9 - 1 - 1  1 - 1 - 0

at Boise State 01/11/12 46-65 L  3 - 2 - 1  5 - 1 - 3 DNP  6 - 1 - 1  1 7 - 1 2 - 1  1 3 - 7 - 2  2 - 1 - 0

WYOMING 1/14/12 50-52 L  3 - 2 - 4  2 - 4 - 3 DNP  1 - 2 - 1  6 - 1 0 - 1  2 9 - 4 - 3  2 - 1 - 0

at San Diego State 1-18-12 47-77 L  9 - 2 - 2  8 - 4 - 3 DNP  2 - 3 - 1  1 1 - 2 - 2  1 1 - 3 - 2  0 - 3 - 0

UNLV 1/21/12 50-64 L  1 3 - 1 - 2  3 - 3 - 1 DNP  9 - 3 - 0  9 - 8 - 3  1 0 - 3 - 2 DNP

at Colorado State 1/25/12 54-61 L  1 4 - 2 - 2  6 - 2 - 3  2 - 3 - 0  6 - 2 - 6  9 - 8 - 3  1 3 - 5 - 0  0 - 1 - 0

at TCU 1/28/12 56-63 L  7 - 0 - 5  5 - 3 - 3  4 - 1 - 1  6 - 0 - 0  1 0 - 9 - 2  2 0 - 2 - 4  0 - 0 - 0

AIR FORCE 1/31/12 67-44 W  4 - 3 - 1  6 - 1 - 2  4 - 6 - 0  1 3 - 3 - 5  1 3 - 7 - 5  1 1 - 2 - 4  4 - 6 - 0

BOISE STATE 2/4/12 64-68 L  6 - 1 - 7  0 - 1 - 1  4 - 7 - 1  4 - 5 - 2  1 7 - 1 5 - 4  2 7 - 3 - 1  0 - 0 - 0

at Wyoming Cowgirls 2/11/12 60-57 W  1 0 - 0 - 2  1 1 - 5 - 5  0 - 4 - 0  6 - 1 - 2  8 - 6 - 1  2 3 - 0 - 1  0 - 0 - 0

SAN DIEGO STATE 2/15/12 44-57 L  8 - 5 - 4  0 - 3 - 2  0 - 3 - 1  6 - 0 - 3  2 0 - 6 - 0  8 - 5 - 2  0 - 0 - 0

at UNLV 02/18/12 60-65 L  1 0 - 1 - 3  0 - 7 - 3  6 - 5 - 0  8 - 4 - 4  9 - 9 - 7  1 9 - 1 - 2  2 - 4 - 0

COLORADO STATE 2/22/12 53-45 W DNP  1 0 - 3 - 2  1 0 - 9 - 3  2 - 7 - 3  1 2 - 7 - 1  1 6 - 3 - 2  1 - 2 - 0

TCU 2/25/12 52-63 L DNP  3 - 0 - 1  6 - 5 - 1  7 - 1 - 6  1 8 - 1 0 - 3  1 3 - 5 - 3  2 - 2 - 1

at Air Force 2/29/12 47-52 L DNP  0 - 2 - 1  8 - 1 0 - 4  7 - 3 - 0  1 2 - 1 4 - 4  1 3 - 3 - 0  2 - 9 - 3

vs UNLV 03/07/12 61-58 W  1 2 - 5 - 5  1 4 - 2 - 3  2 - 4 - 0  1 - 0 - 0  2 0 - 1 1 - 3  1 2 - 8 - 2  0 - 0 - 0

vs Boise State 03/09/12 51-50 W  6 - 4 - 6  7 - 3 - 1  4 - 6 - 1  4 - 0 - 1  1 5 - 1 2 - 0  1 5 - 3 - 1  0 - 0 - 1

vs San Diego State 03/10/12 43-57 L  1 4 - 5 - 1  7 - 3 - 2  2 - 4 - 1  0 - 1 - 1  1 2 - 6 - 1  6 - 3 - 2  0 - 0 - 0

33 34 35 41 43 44

Opponent Date Score MURAIDA,MA JOHNSON,WH NNAJI,CHIN PARKER,JAI STARK,EMIL VAUGHN,DEE

at TTU 11-11-11 43-69 L DNP  6 - 4 - 1  0 - 4 - 2 DNP  2 - 2 - 0  6 - 7 - 0

at North Texas 11/14/11 50-63 L DNP  6 - 3 - 2  3 - 5 - 0 DNP  2 - 0 - 0  0 - 1 - 0

OKLAHOMA 11/19/11 56-58 L DNP DNP  2 - 1 - 0 DNP  0 - 0 - 0  2 - 2 - 0

EASTERN NEW MEXICO U 11/22/11 54-33 W  0 - 0 - 0 DNP  2 - 7 - 1 DNP  0 - 3 - 0  6 - 4 - 0

MOREHEAD STATE 11/25/11 69-52 W  2 - 0 - 0 DNP  2 - 5 - 0 DNP  0 - 1 - 0  5 - 5 - 0

PEPPERDINE 11/26/11 56-59 L  0 - 0 - 0 DNP  2 - 3 - 0 DNP  0 - 0 - 0 DNP

LOYOLA MARYMOUNT 12/1/11 54-57 L  0 - 1 - 0 DNP  2 - 7 - 1 DNP  3 - 1 - 0 DNP

NEW MEXICO STATE 12/4/11 54-53 W  0 - 1 - 1 DNP  4 - 1 - 0 DNP  2 - 1 - 0 DNP

TEXAS-EL PASO 12/10/11 43-53 L DNP DNP  2 - 3 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  0 - 1 - 0  0 - 0 - 0

NORTHERN COLORADO 12/15/11 54-61 L DNP DNP  2 - 4 - 0  3 - 0 - 0  2 - 1 - 0 DNP

at Houston Baptist 12/18/11 65-38 W  2 - 4 - 0 DNP  4 - 3 - 0  0 - 1 - 0 DNP DNP

at Arizona 12/21/11 50-59 L DNP DNP  0 - 3 - 0 DNP DNP  1 0 - 7 - 1

at New Mexico State 12/30/11 59-58 W DNP DNP  0 - 1 - 0  0 - 0 - 0 DNP  1 3 - 9 - 1

HOUSTON 1/2/12 70-44 W  0 - 1 - 0 DNP  2 - 7 - 0  5 - 3 - 3 DNP  1 4 - 5 - 0

at Boise State 01/11/12 46-65 L  0 - 1 - 0 DNP  0 - 0 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  0 - 2 - 0 DNP

WYOMING 1/14/12 50-52 L DNP DNP  3 - 3 - 0 DNP  4 - 2 - 1 DNP

at San Diego State 1-18-12 47-77 L  0 - 3 - 1 DNP  4 - 1 - 2  0 - 0 - 0  2 - 3 - 0 DNP

UNLV 1/21/12 50-64 L  0 - 0 - 0 DNP  4 - 7 - 0 DNP  2 - 0 - 0 DNP

at Colorado State 1/25/12 54-61 L DNP DNP  2 - 3 - 0 DNP  2 - 1 - 0 DNP

at TCU 1/28/12 56-63 L DNP DNP  4 - 7 - 2 DNP  0 - 1 - 0 DNP

AIR FORCE 1/31/12 67-44 W  0 - 2 - 1 DNP  4 - 6 - 1  1 - 1 - 0  7 - 1 - 0 DNP

BOISE STATE 2/4/12 64-68 L DNP DNP  6 - 6 - 0 DNP  0 - 0 - 0 DNP

at Wyoming Cowgirls 2/11/12 60-57 W DNP DNP  2 - 5 - 1 DNP  0 - 0 - 0 DNP

SAN DIEGO STATE 2/15/12 44-57 L DNP DNP  2 - 4 - 2  0 - 0 - 0 DNP DNP

at UNLV 02/18/12 60-65 L DNP DNP  6 - 3 - 2  0 - 0 - 0 DNP DNP

COLORADO STATE 2/22/12 53-45 W DNP DNP  2 - 2 - 3  0 - 0 - 0  0 - 1 - 0 DNP

TCU 2/25/12 52-63 L DNP DNP  3 - 4 - 1  0 - 0 - 0 DNP DNP

at Air Force 2/29/12 47-52 L  0 - 0 - 0 DNP  0 - 0 - 1  0 - 0 - 0  5 - 1 - 0 DNP

vs UNLV 03/07/12 61-58 W DNP DNP  0 - 2 - 1 DNP DNP DNP

vs Boise State 03/09/12 51-50 W DNP DNP  0 - 5 - 2 DNP  0 - 0 - 0 DNP

vs San Diego State 03/10/12 43-57 L  0 - 0 - 0 DNP  1 - 5 - 1  1 - 0 - 0  0 - 0 - 0 DNP



2011-12 Season Statistics

New Mexico Game-by-Game Highs (as of Aug 04, 2015)

All games

Opponent Date Score Points Rebounds Assists Steals Blocked shots

at TTU 11-11-11 43-69 17-DURBIN, Caroline  7-VAUGHN, Deeva  2-NELSON, Nikki  1-NELSON, Nikki None

   ERSKINE, Jourdan    NNAJI, Chinyere

   TORRANCE, Porch

   NNAJI, Chinyere

at North Texas 11/14/11 50-63 11-DURBIN, Caroline  7-TORRANCE, Porch  3-ERSKINE, Jourdan  1-NELSON, Nikki  4-TORRANCE, Porch

   DURBIN, Caroline

OKLAHOMA 11/19/11 56-58 16-DURBIN, Caroline 13-ERSKINE, Jourdan  6-NELSON, Nikki  3-JACKSON, Jayme  2-TORRANCE, Porch

EASTERN NEW MEXICO U 11/22/11 54-33 14-TORRANCE, Porc  9-TORRANCE, Porch  5-JACKSON, Jayme  3-TORRANCE, Porch  2-VAUGHN, Deeva

   TAYLOR, Lauren    TORRANCE, Porch

MOREHEAD STATE 11/25/11 69-52 22-DURBIN, Caroline  9-ERSKINE, Jourdan  7-NELSON, Nikki  2-DURBIN, Caroline  3-ERSKINE, Jourdan

PEPPERDINE 11/26/11 56-59 16-DURBIN, Caroline 15-TORRANCE, Porc  5-DURBIN, Caroline  4-JACKSON, Jayme  5-TORRANCE, Porch

   TORRANCE, Porch

LOYOLA MARYMOUNT 12/1/11 54-57 24-DURBIN, Caroline  7-NNAJI, Chinyere  4-TAYLOR, Lauren  3-DURBIN, Caroline  1-DURBIN, Caroline

   ERSKINE, Jourdan    STARK, Emily

   ERSKINE, Jourdan

   TORRANCE, Porch

NEW MEXICO STATE 12/4/11 54-53 13-TAYLOR, Lauren  5-ERSKINE, Jourdan  5-ERSKINE, Jourdan  7-TORRANCE, Porch  5-TORRANCE, Porch

TEXAS-EL PASO 12/10/11 43-53 13-DURBIN, Caroline 18-TORRANCE, Porc  3-ERSKINE, Jourdan  2-TORRANCE, Porch  3-TORRANCE, Porch

NORTHERN COLORADO 12/15/11 54-61 13-ERSKINE, Jourdan 10-ERSKINE, Jourdan  3-DURBIN, Caroline  2-JACKSON, Jayme  4-TORRANCE, Porch

at Houston Baptist 12/18/11 65-38 17-DURBIN, Caroline  8-TORRANCE, Porch  5-DURBIN, Caroline  2-TORRANCE, Porch  2-RHOADES, Ashley

   ERSKINE, Jourdan    TAYLOR, Lauren

   DURBIN, Caroline

at Arizona 12/21/11 50-59 19-DURBIN, Caroline  7-VAUGHN, Deeva  4-TAYLOR, Lauren  3-DURBIN, Caroline  1-VAUGHN, Deeva

   TORRANCE, Porch

   ERSKINE, Jourdan

at New Mexico State 12/30/11 59-58 15-DURBIN, Caroline 15-TORRANCE, Porc  2-TORRANCE, Porch  3-TORRANCE, Porch  3-VAUGHN, Deeva

   TAYLOR, Lauren    VAUGHN, Deeva

   NELSON, Nikki

HOUSTON 1/2/12 70-44 16-NELSON, Nikki  9-TORRANCE, Porch  5-TORRANCE, Porch  2-NELSON, Nikki  4-TORRANCE, Porch

   TORRANCE, Porch

at Boise State 01/11/12 46-65 17-TORRANCE, Porc 12-TORRANCE, Porc  3-NELSON, Nikki  1-TORRANCE, Porch  4-TORRANCE, Porch

   JACKSON, Jayme

   STARK, Emily

   DURBIN, Caroline

WYOMING 1/14/12 50-52 29-DURBIN, Caroline 10-TORRANCE, Porc  4-TAYLOR, Lauren  4-TORRANCE, Porch  7-TORRANCE, Porch

at San Diego State 1-18-12 47-77 11-TORRANCE, Porc  4-NELSON, Nikki  3-NELSON, Nikki  2-JACKSON, Jayme  3-STARK, Emily

   DURBIN, Caroline

UNLV 1/21/12 50-64 13-TAYLOR, Lauren  8-TORRANCE, Porch  3-TORRANCE, Porch  4-NELSON, Nikki  2-TORRANCE, Porch

at Colorado State 1/25/12 54-61 14-TAYLOR, Lauren  8-TORRANCE, Porch  6-JACKSON, Jayme  3-TORRANCE, Porch  1-RHOADES, Ashley

   TORRANCE, Porch

   NNAJI, Chinyere

at TCU 1/28/12 56-63 20-DURBIN, Caroline  9-TORRANCE, Porch  5-TAYLOR, Lauren  2-TORRANCE, Porch  1-DURBIN, Caroline

   NELSON, Nikki    JACKSON, Jayme

   TORRANCE, Porch

AIR FORCE 1/31/12 67-44 13-JACKSON, Jayme  7-TORRANCE, Porch  5-JACKSON, Jayme  7-JACKSON, Jayme  2-TORRANCE, Porch

   TORRANCE, Porch    TORRANCE, Porch

BOISE STATE 2/4/12 64-68 27-DURBIN, Caroline 15-TORRANCE, Porc  7-TAYLOR, Lauren  2-TORRANCE, Porch  5-TORRANCE, Porch

   ERSKINE, Jourdan

at Wyoming Cowgirls 2/11/12 60-57 23-DURBIN, Caroline  6-TORRANCE, Porch  5-NELSON, Nikki  2-JACKSON, Jayme  4-TORRANCE, Porch

   TORRANCE, Porch

SAN DIEGO STATE 2/15/12 44-57 20-TORRANCE, Porc  6-TORRANCE, Porch  4-TAYLOR, Lauren  3-TORRANCE, Porch  3-TORRANCE, Porch

at UNLV 02/18/12 60-65 19-DURBIN, Caroline  9-TORRANCE, Porch  7-TORRANCE, Porch  2-NELSON, Nikki  2-ERSKINE, Jourdan

COLORADO STATE 2/22/12 53-45 16-DURBIN, Caroline  9-ERSKINE, Jourdan  3-ERSKINE, Jourdan  3-NELSON, Nikki None



2011-12 Season Statistics

New Mexico Game-by-Game Highs (as of Aug 04, 2015)

All games

Opponent Date Score Points Rebounds Assists Steals Blocked shots

   JACKSON, Jayme    JACKSON, Jayme

   NNAJI, Chinyere

TCU 2/25/12 52-63 18-TORRANCE, Porc 10-TORRANCE, Porc  6-JACKSON, Jayme  4-TORRANCE, Porch  2-TORRANCE, Porch

at Air Force 2/29/12 47-52 13-DURBIN, Caroline 14-TORRANCE, Porc  4-ERSKINE, Jourdan  3-JACKSON, Jayme  3-TORRANCE, Porch

   TORRANCE, Porch    TORRANCE, Porch

   NELSON, Nikki

vs UNLV 03/07/12 61-58 20-TORRANCE, Porc 11-TORRANCE, Porc  5-TAYLOR, Lauren  2-NNAJI, Chinyere  4-TORRANCE, Porch

vs Boise State 03/09/12 51-50 15-DURBIN, Caroline 12-TORRANCE, Porc  6-TAYLOR, Lauren  2-NELSON, Nikki  6-TORRANCE, Porch

   TORRANCE, Porch

vs San Diego State 03/10/12 43-57 14-TAYLOR, Lauren  6-TORRANCE, Porch  2-DURBIN, Caroline  2-TORRANCE, Porch  3-TORRANCE, Porch

   NELSON, Nikki



2011-12 Season Statistics

New Mexico Team High/Low Analysis (as of Aug 04, 2015)

All games

New Mexico - TEAM GAME HIGHS

POINTS 70 HOUSTON (1/2/12)

69 MOREHEAD STATE (11/25/11)

67 AIR FORCE (1/31/12)

65 at Houston Baptist (12/18/11)

64 BOISE STATE (2/4/12)

FIELD GOALS MADE 29 at Houston Baptist (12/18/11)

28 MOREHEAD STATE (11/25/11)

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 63 at Arizona (12/21/11)

62 AIR FORCE (1/31/12)

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE .569 (29-51) at Houston Baptist (12/18/11)

.538 (28-52) MOREHEAD STATE (11/25/11)

3 PT FIELD GOALS MADE 9 at Colorado State (1/25/12)

9 HOUSTON (1/2/12)

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS 18 at Colorado State (1/25/12)

16 HOUSTON (1/2/12)

16 EASTERN NEW MEXICO U (11/22/11)

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE .667 (4-6) MOREHEAD STATE (11/25/11)

.571 (8-14) vs UNLV (03/07/12)

FREE THROWS MADE 16 at New Mexico State (12/30/11)

16 EASTERN NEW MEXICO U (11/22/11)

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 26 AIR FORCE (1/31/12)

23 vs San Diego State (03/10/12)

23 TEXAS-EL PASO (12/10/11)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE 1.000 (11-11) PEPPERDINE (11/26/11)

1.000 (1-1) LOYOLA MARYMOUNT (12/1/11)

REBOUNDS 50 EASTERN NEW MEXICO U (11/22/11)

47 TEXAS-EL PASO (12/10/11)

ASSISTS 21 at UNLV (02/18/12)

19 AIR FORCE (1/31/12)

19 HOUSTON (1/2/12)

STEALS 13 at Air Force (2/29/12)

13 AIR FORCE (1/31/12)

13 NEW MEXICO STATE (12/4/11)

BLOCKED SHOTS 12 vs Boise State (03/09/12)

10 WYOMING (1/14/12)

10 HOUSTON (1/2/12)

TURNOVERS 30 at TTU (11-11-11)

24 vs Boise State (03/09/12)

24 at Air Force (2/29/12)

FOULS 28 at North Texas (11/14/11)

22 at TTU (11-11-11)



2011-12 Season Statistics

New Mexico High/Low Analysis (as of Aug 04, 2015)

All games

Opponent - GAME HIGHS

POINTS 77 at San Diego State (1-18-12)

69 at TTU (11-11-11)

68 BOISE STATE (2/4/12)

65 at UNLV (02/18/12)

65 at Boise State (01/11/12)

FIELD GOALS MADE 31 at San Diego State (1-18-12)

27 at Colorado State (1/25/12)

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 71 OKLAHOMA (11/19/11)

70 at Boise State (01/11/12)

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE .517 (31-60) at San Diego State (1-18-12)

.500 (25-50) at TCU (1/28/12)

3 PT FIELD GOALS MADE 10 MOREHEAD STATE (11/25/11)

9 at San Diego State (1-18-12)

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS 28 MOREHEAD STATE (11/25/11)

22 OKLAHOMA (11/19/11)

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE .625 (5-8) NEW MEXICO STATE (12/4/11)

.500 (9-18) at San Diego State (1-18-12)

.500 (8-16) LOYOLA MARYMOUNT (12/1/11)

.500 (2-4) at Air Force (2/29/12)

FREE THROWS MADE 28 at North Texas (11/14/11)

22 at UNLV (02/18/12)

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 38 at North Texas (11/14/11)

31 at UNLV (02/18/12)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE .917 (11-12) vs Boise State (03/09/12)

.846 (11-13) PEPPERDINE (11/26/11)

REBOUNDS 49 at Arizona (12/21/11)

48 WYOMING (1/14/12)

ASSISTS 19 at Colorado State (1/25/12)

19 UNLV (1/21/12)

STEALS 21 at TTU (11-11-11)

18 PEPPERDINE (11/26/11)

BLOCKED SHOTS 10 at Arizona (12/21/11)

9 TEXAS-EL PASO (12/10/11)

TURNOVERS 23 NEW MEXICO STATE (12/4/11)

19 at Air Force (2/29/12)

19 AIR FORCE (1/31/12)

19 at New Mexico State (12/30/11)

19 at Arizona (12/21/11)

FOULS 23 AIR FORCE (1/31/12)

20 MOREHEAD STATE (11/25/11)



2011-12 Season Statistics

New Mexico High/Low Analysis (as of Aug 04, 2015)

All games

New Mexico - GAME LOWS

POINTS 43 at TTU (11-11-11)

43 TEXAS-EL PASO (12/10/11)

43 vs San Diego State (03/10/12)

44 SAN DIEGO STATE (2/15/12)

46 at Boise State (01/11/12)

FIELD GOALS MADE 13 TEXAS-EL PASO (12/10/11)

13 vs San Diego State (03/10/12)

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 43 at San Diego State (1-18-12)

44 at North Texas (11/14/11)

44 at Colorado State (1/25/12)

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE .255 (13-51) TEXAS-EL PASO (12/10/11)

.289 (13-45) vs San Diego State (03/10/12)

3 PT FIELD GOALS MADE 1 at TTU (11-11-11)

1 at Air Force (2/29/12)

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS 4 at TTU (11-11-11)

4 at North Texas (11/14/11)

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE .091 (1-11) at Air Force (2/29/12)

.125 (2-16) EASTERN NEW MEXICO U (11/22/11)

FREE THROWS MADE 1 LOYOLA MARYMOUNT (12/1/11)

2 at Houston Baptist (12/18/11)

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 1 LOYOLA MARYMOUNT (12/1/11)

3 at Houston Baptist (12/18/11)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE .500 (6-12) at UNLV (02/18/12)

.529 (9-17) vs Boise State (03/09/12)

REBOUNDS 22 NEW MEXICO STATE (12/4/11)

24 at Wyoming Cowgirls (2/11/12)

ASSISTS 6 TEXAS-EL PASO (12/10/11)

8 at North Texas (11/14/11)

8 at New Mexico State (12/30/11)

8 at Boise State (01/11/12)

8 UNLV (1/21/12)

STEALS 2 at TTU (11-11-11)

2 at North Texas (11/14/11)

BLOCKED SHOTS 0 at TTU (11-11-11)

0 COLORADO STATE (2/22/12)

TURNOVERS 7 AIR FORCE (1/31/12)

8 NORTHERN COLORADO (12/15/11)

FOULS 7 at Houston Baptist (12/18/11)

9 LOYOLA MARYMOUNT (12/1/11)



2011-12 Season Statistics

New Mexico High/Low Analysis (as of Aug 04, 2015)

All games

Opponent - GAME LOWS

POINTS 33 EASTERN NEW MEXICO U (11/22/11)

38 at Houston Baptist (12/18/11)

44 HOUSTON (1/2/12)

44 AIR FORCE (1/31/12)

45 COLORADO STATE (2/22/12)

FIELD GOALS MADE 11 EASTERN NEW MEXICO U (11/22/11)

15 at North Texas (11/14/11)

15 AIR FORCE (1/31/12)

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 41 at Wyoming Cowgirls (2/11/12)

43 NEW MEXICO STATE (12/4/11)

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE .220 (11-50) EASTERN NEW MEXICO U (11/22/11)

.270 (17-63) HOUSTON (1/2/12)

3 PT FIELD GOALS MADE 0 AIR FORCE (1/31/12)

2 HOUSTON (1/2/12)

2 WYOMING (1/14/12)

2 at TCU (1/28/12)

2 at Air Force (2/29/12)

2 vs UNLV (03/07/12)

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS 1 AIR FORCE (1/31/12)

4 at Air Force (2/29/12)

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE .000 (0-1) AIR FORCE (1/31/12)

.125 (2-16) WYOMING (1/14/12)

FREE THROWS MADE 2 at Houston Baptist (12/18/11)

3 at Colorado State (1/25/12)

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 4 at Houston Baptist (12/18/11)

5 at Colorado State (1/25/12)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE .400 (8-20) MOREHEAD STATE (11/25/11)

.462 (6-13) NORTHERN COLORADO (12/15/11)

REBOUNDS 21 at Houston Baptist (12/18/11)

27 COLORADO STATE (2/22/12)

ASSISTS 5 at Houston Baptist (12/18/11)

5 HOUSTON (1/2/12)

STEALS 3 NORTHERN COLORADO (12/15/11)

3 at Arizona (12/21/11)

3 AIR FORCE (1/31/12)

BLOCKED SHOTS 0 NEW MEXICO STATE (12/4/11)

0 at TCU (1/28/12)

0 BOISE STATE (2/4/12)

TURNOVERS 9 OKLAHOMA (11/19/11)

9 LOYOLA MARYMOUNT (12/1/11)

FOULS 7 LOYOLA MARYMOUNT (12/1/11)

7 at Arizona (12/21/11)



2011-12 Season Statistics

New Mexico Player High/Low Analysis (as of Aug 04, 2015)

All games

New Mexico - INDIVIDUAL GAME HIGHS

Points 29 DURBIN, Caroline vs Wyoming (1/14/12)

27 DURBIN, Caroline vs Boise State (2/4/12)

24 DURBIN, Caroline vs Loyola Marymount (12/1/11)

23 DURBIN, Caroline at Wyoming Cowgirls (2/11/12)

22 DURBIN, Caroline vs Morehead State (11/25/11)

Field Goals Made 12 DURBIN, Caroline vs Wyoming (1/14/12)

10 DURBIN, Caroline at Wyoming Cowgirls (2/11/12)

10 DURBIN, Caroline vs Loyola Marymount (12/1/11)

Field Goal Att. 23 DURBIN, Caroline vs Wyoming (1/14/12)

21 DURBIN, Caroline vs Loyola Marymount (12/1/11)

FG Pct (min 5 made) 1.000 (5-5) NELSON, Nikki vs Houston (1/2/12)

.889 (8-9) DURBIN, Caroline at TTU (11-11-11)

3-Point FG Made 4 NELSON, Nikki vs UNLV (03/07/12)

4 TAYLOR, Lauren at Colorado State (1/25/12)

4 NELSON, Nikki vs Houston (1/2/12)

4 DURBIN, Caroline vs Loyola Marymount (12/1/11)

3-Point FG Att. 9 TAYLOR, Lauren at Colorado State (1/25/12)

7 TAYLOR, Lauren at Houston Baptist (12/18/11)

7 DURBIN, Caroline vs Pepperdine (11/26/11)

3-Pt FG Pct (min 2 made) 1.000 (4-4) NELSON, Nikki vs Houston (1/2/12)

1.000 (3-3) DURBIN, Caroline vs Colorado State (2/22/12)

1.000 (2-2) DURBIN, Caroline at TCU (1/28/12)

1.000 (2-2) NELSON, Nikki at San Diego State (1-18-12)

1.000 (2-2) ERSKINE, Jourdan vs New Mexico State (12/4/11)

1.000 (2-2) DURBIN, Caroline vs Morehead State (11/25/11)

Free Throws Made 6 TAYLOR, Lauren vs UNLV (03/07/12)

6 DURBIN, Caroline vs Boise State (2/4/12)

6 TAYLOR, Lauren at New Mexico State (12/30/11)

6 NELSON, Nikki vs Morehead State (11/25/11)

6 DURBIN, Caroline vs Eastern New Mexico U (11/22/11)

Free Throw Att. 9 TORRANCE, Porche vs Boise State (03/09/12)

8 TAYLOR, Lauren vs UNLV (03/07/12)

8 TORRANCE, Porche vs Boise State (2/4/12)

FT Pct (min 3 made) 1.000 (6-6) DURBIN, Caroline vs Boise State (2/4/12)

1.000 (6-6) TAYLOR, Lauren at New Mexico State (12/30/11)

1.000 (6-6) NELSON, Nikki vs Morehead State (11/25/11)

1.000 (6-6) DURBIN, Caroline vs Eastern New Mexico U (11/22/11)

1.000 (5-5) TAYLOR, Lauren vs San Diego State (03/10/12)

1.000 (5-5) VAUGHN, Deeva at New Mexico State (12/30/11)

1.000 (5-5) TAYLOR, Lauren vs Texas-El Paso (12/10/11)

1.000 (5-5) DURBIN, Caroline vs Pepperdine (11/26/11)

1.000 (4-4) NELSON, Nikki vs San Diego State (03/10/12)

1.000 (4-4) DURBIN, Caroline at Air Force (2/29/12)

1.000 (4-4) NELSON, Nikki vs Colorado State (2/22/12)

1.000 (4-4) TAYLOR, Lauren vs Boise State (2/4/12)

1.000 (4-4) TAYLOR, Lauren at TCU (1/28/12)

1.000 (4-4) TAYLOR, Lauren at San Diego State (1-18-12)

1.000 (4-4) TAYLOR, Lauren at Arizona (12/21/11)

1.000 (4-4) TAYLOR, Lauren vs Pepperdine (11/26/11)

1.000 (4-4) JACKSON, Jayme vs Eastern New Mexico U (11/22/11)

1.000 (4-4) VAUGHN, Deeva at TTU (11-11-11)

1.000 (3-3) TAYLOR, Lauren vs San Diego State (2/15/12)

1.000 (3-3) TORRANCE, Porche at New Mexico State (12/30/11)



1.000 (3-3) TORRANCE, Porche at North Texas (11/14/11)

Rebounds 18 TORRANCE, Porche vs Texas-El Paso (12/10/11)

15 TORRANCE, Porche vs Boise State (2/4/12)

15 TORRANCE, Porche at New Mexico State (12/30/11)

15 TORRANCE, Porche vs Pepperdine (11/26/11)

Assists 7 TORRANCE, Porche at UNLV (02/18/12)

7 TAYLOR, Lauren vs Boise State (2/4/12)

7 NELSON, Nikki vs Morehead State (11/25/11)

Steals 7 JACKSON, Jayme vs Air Force (1/31/12)

7 TORRANCE, Porche vs New Mexico State (12/4/11)

Blocked Shots 7 TORRANCE, Porche vs Wyoming (1/14/12)

6 TORRANCE, Porche vs Boise State (03/09/12)

Turnovers 10 NELSON, Nikki vs Boise State (03/09/12)

8 DURBIN, Caroline at TTU (11-11-11)

Fouls 5 NELSON, Nikki vs TCU (2/25/12)

5 TORRANCE, Porche vs TCU (2/25/12)

5 JACKSON, Jayme at UNLV (02/18/12)

5 DURBIN, Caroline at UNLV (02/18/12)

5 TORRANCE, Porche vs San Diego State (2/15/12)

5 JACKSON, Jayme at Wyoming Cowgirls (2/11/12)

5 TORRANCE, Porche at Colorado State (1/25/12)

5 VAUGHN, Deeva at Arizona (12/21/11)

5 TORRANCE, Porche vs Northern Colorado (12/15/11)

5 ERSKINE, Jourdan at North Texas (11/14/11)

5 DURBIN, Caroline at North Texas (11/14/11)

Minutes 43 DURBIN, Caroline vs Pepperdine (11/26/11)



2011-12 Season Statistics

New Mexico Opponent High/Low Analysis (as of Aug 04, 2015)

All games

OPPONENT INDIVIDUAL GAME HIGHS

Points 31 COWLING, Alex vs Loyola Marymount (12/1/11)

27 Whyte, Davellyn at Arizona (12/21/11)

26 SEWELL, Chaundra vs Wyoming (1/14/12)

26 BUTTON, Roxana vs Houston (1/2/12)

23 LENHARDT, Lauren at Boise State (01/11/12)

Field Goals Made 12 COWLING, Alex vs Loyola Marymount (12/1/11)

9 SEWELL, Chaundra vs Wyoming (1/14/12)

9 LENHARDT, Lauren at Boise State (01/11/12)

9 BUTTON, Roxana vs Houston (1/2/12)

9 Whyte, Davellyn at Arizona (12/21/11)

Field Goal Att. 33 BUTTON, Roxana vs Houston (1/2/12)

22 SEWELL, Chaundra vs Wyoming (1/14/12)

FG Pct (min 5 made) .714 (5-7) NZEUKOU, Sandrine vs UNLV (03/07/12)

.714 (5-7) MILETO, Kaitlyn at Wyoming Cowgirls (2/11/12)

3-Point FG Made 5 GREENWELL, Natalie vs Morehead State (11/25/11)

4 VENTRESS, Natalie vs TCU (2/25/12)

4 SMITH, Jamie vs UNLV (1/21/12)

4 STAMPS, Kiyana at San Diego State (1-18-12)

4 BROWN, Kaisha vs Northern Colorado (12/15/11)

4 COWLING, Alex vs Loyola Marymount (12/1/11)

3-Point FG Att. 10 VENTRESS, Natalie vs TCU (2/25/12)

9 CLEMENTS, Courtney vs San Diego State (03/10/12)

9 GREENWELL, Natalie vs Morehead State (11/25/11)

3-Pt FG Pct (min 2 made) 1.000 (3-3) COONEY-WILLIAMS,Shay vs Pepperdine (11/26/11)

1.000 (2-2) LENHARDT, Lauren vs Boise State (2/4/12)

1.000 (2-2) Soto, Kaitlyn vs New Mexico State (12/4/11)

1.000 (2-2) McFarland,Joanna vs Oklahoma (11/19/11)

1.000 (2-2) Evans, Ash'Lynne at North Texas (11/14/11)

Free Throws Made 10 THOMPSON, Kelli at UNLV (02/18/12)

8 LENHARDT, Lauren vs Boise State (03/09/12)

8 SEWELL, Chaundra vs Wyoming (1/14/12)

Free Throw Att. 12 THOMPSON, Kelli at UNLV (02/18/12)

11 Godbolt, Jasmine at North Texas (11/14/11)

FT Pct (min 3 made) 1.000 (8-8) LENHARDT, Lauren vs Boise State (03/09/12)

1.000 (6-6) HENSON, Meagan vs TCU (2/25/12)

1.000 (6-6) WOODWARD, Kayla at Wyoming Cowgirls (2/11/12)

1.000 (5-5) BELL, Lauren vs Pepperdine (11/26/11)

1.000 (4-4) NAHINU, Malia vs San Diego State (03/10/12)

1.000 (4-4) HARVEY, Ahjalee vs San Diego State (2/15/12)

1.000 (4-4) HOPKINS, Chelsea vs San Diego State (2/15/12)

1.000 (4-4) MILETO, Kaitlyn at Wyoming Cowgirls (2/11/12)

1.000 (4-4) ISHAM, Kati vs Boise State (2/4/12)

1.000 (4-4) Soto, Kaitlyn at New Mexico State (12/30/11)

1.000 (4-4) Wampler, Tabytha vs New Mexico State (12/4/11)

1.000 (4-4) Nelson, Desiree at North Texas (11/14/11)

1.000 (3-3) BRADY, Nicole vs Boise State (2/4/12)

1.000 (3-3) HARVEY, Ahjalee at San Diego State (1-18-12)

1.000 (3-3) WILLINGHMAN, Kelli vs Texas-El Paso (12/10/11)

Rebounds 15 NAHINU, Malia vs San Diego State (2/15/12)

14 HILBIG, Katie at Air Force (2/29/12)

Assists 8 BELL, Mia vs UNLV (1/21/12)

7 HOPKINS, Chelsea at San Diego State (1-18-12)

Steals 7 BELL, Lauren vs Pepperdine (11/26/11)



7 Smalls, Monique at TTU (11-11-11)

Blocked Shots 8 Rohde, Aley at Arizona (12/21/11)

5 NAHINU, Malia vs San Diego State (2/15/12)

Turnovers 7 Wampler, Tabytha at New Mexico State (12/30/11)

6 Rohde, Aley at Arizona (12/21/11)

Fouls 5 O'NEIL, Megan at Air Force (2/29/12)

5 O'NEIL, Megan vs Air Force (1/31/12)

5 JAMES, Dymond vs Air Force (1/31/12)

5 Soto, Kaitlyn at New Mexico State (12/30/11)

5 STRANGE, D'shara vs Northern Colorado (12/15/11)

5 Wampler, Tabytha vs New Mexico State (12/4/11)


